

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 9

#### AMENDMENTS

*The Criminal Law Amendment Act 1885 (c. 69)*

3. In section 7 (abduction with intent of girl under 18 from parent or person having lawful care or charge of her), for “the lawful care or charge of” substitute “parental responsibility for or care of”.
4. In section 10 (power of search for woman or girl detained for immoral purposes)—
  - (a) for “, relative, or guardian” in the first place where it occurs substitute “or relative, or any other person having parental responsibility for or care”;
  - (b) for “guardians” substitute “any other person having parental responsibility for or care of her”;
  - (c) for “the lawful care or charge” substitute “parental responsibility for or care”.